We manufacture a range of either oil or synthetic liquid-filled
transformers up to 30MVA at voltages up to 60KV.
Tapping are provided on the H.V winding, controlled either by means
of an off-circuit switch, or an on-load tap changer.
Cooling is normally by means of tankmounted radiators, which can be
either welded in position or of the detachable, bolton type.
Ratings
Phase: Three

DC342B045I Dongbang-220 COPPER "AA" Dyn 1 639(° ±10%)
DC342B075I Dongbang-220 COPPER "AA" Dyn 1 684(° ±10%)
DC342B112I Dongbang-220 COPPER "AA" Dyn 1 1058(° ±10%)
DC342B150I Dongbang-220 COPPER "AA" Dyn 1 1382(° ±10%)
DC342B225I Dongbang-220 COPPER "AA" Dyn 1 2059(°±10%)
DC342B300I Dongbang-220 COPPER "AA" Dyn 1 2508(° ±10%)
PERCENT IMPEDANCE & TEMPERATURE RISE
Catalogue No. Phase Freq. kVA Ambient Temp.
①Max.
Temp.
Rise
Insulation
System Rating
%
Imp.
DC342B045I 3 60 45 40°C 94°C 220°C 2.5
DC342B075I 3 60 75 40°C 94°C 220°C 3.0
DC342B112I 3 60 112.5 40°C 94°C 220°C 3.4
DC342B150I 3 60 150 40°C 116°C 220°C 3.0
DC342B225I 3 60 225 40°C 75°C 220°C 3.9
DC342B300I 3 60 300 40°C 107°C 220°C 3.43
① Data based on UL File E306669.  ②*Use wire rated for at least 90°C.
Catalogue No. Rating
(kVA)
Cased (mm) Core & Dim. (mm)